03/02/2018



API Number: S -0 l‘ﬂo?
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity. :

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Qil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
- constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately. ,

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing énd cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
~ inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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WWE6B Attachment to #24

Conductor and Fresh Water Casing Cement:
Premium NE-1 + 2% CaCl
-Premium NE-1 - Class A Portland AP| Spec

-CaCl — Calcium Chloride

Coal Casing Cement:

Premium NE-1 + 1.5% CaCl + Flake
-Premium NE-1 — Class A Portland API spec
-CaCl ~ Calcium Chloride
-CelloFlake

Intermediate Casing Cement:
Lead: Premium NE-1 + 5% BA-90 +.85% R-3 + 3% KCI + .75 gals/100sk FP-13L + 1% MPA-170

Tail: Premium NE-1 +.1% R-3 + 5% KCI + 1% CD-32 + .4% FL-52 +.2% ASA-301 + .6% Sodium Metasilicate

-Premium NE-1 — Class A Portland API spec
-BA-90 — Gas Migration Mitigator

-R-3 — Cement Retarder

-KCl — Potassium Chloride

-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent

-MPA-170 — Gelling Agent

-CD-32 - Dispersant

-FL-52 - Fluid Loss Agent

-ASA-301 - Free Water Control Agent
-Sodium Metasilicate — Extending Agent

Kick Off Plug:
Class H Cement + 1% CD-32 +.7% Sodium Metasilicate +.1% R-3 + .75 gal/100sk FP-13L
-CD-32 — Dispersant
-Sodium Metasilicate — Extending Agent
-R-3 — Cement Retarder
-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent

Production Casing Cement:
Lead: 50:50 (Poz:Class H) +.3% R-3 +.3% MPA-250 + .75 gal/100sk FP-13L
Tail: 25:75 (Poz:Class H) +.3% R-3 +.3% MPA-250 + .375 gal/100sk FP-13L
-R-3 — Cement Retarder
-MPA-250 - Gelling Agent
-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent

51-01qu €
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WW-6A1 Supplement
o
3 Lease Name or No. Tag Parcel
10*15557 A 9-7-30
0 10*15557 B 9-7-31
10*15557 C 9-7-21
== 10*16289 D 9-7-18
10*16051 D 9-7-18
10*16412 D 9-7-18
10*16053 D 9-7-18
10*15720 D 9-7-18
10*15698 D 9-7-18
10*16413 D 9-7-18
10*16028 D 9-7-18
10*16020 D 9-7-18
10*15721 D 9-7-18
10*15667 D 9-7-18
10*15557 E 9-7-Unassessed Parcel
10*16471 F 9-7-2
10*16289 G 9-7-20
10*16051 G 9-7-20
10*16412 G 9-7-20
10*16053 G 9-7-20
10*15720 G 9-7-20
10*15698 G 9-7-20
10*16413 G 9-7-20
10*16028 G 9-7-20
10*16020 G 9-7-20
10*15721 G 9-7-20
10*15667 G 9-7-20
10*15667 H 9-7-19
10*47051.256.1 1 9-11-6.1
10*47051.256.3 1 9-11-6.1
10*47051.256.2 | 9-11-6.1
10*47051.256.4 1 9-11-6.1
10*47051.256.5 ! 9-11-6.1
10715669 ! 9-11-6.1
10*15670 | 9-11-6.1
10*15671 I 9-11-6.1
10*15672 | 9-11-6.1
10*47051.256.3 J 9-11-6.2
10*47051.256.2 J 9-11-6.2
10*47051.256.4 J 9-11-6.2
10*47051.256.5 J 9-11-6.2
10*15560 J 9-11-6.2
10*15669 J 9-11-6.2
10*15670 J 9-11-6.2
10*15671 J 9-11-6.2
10*15672 J 9-11-6.2
10*15584 K 9-11-5

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

BRENDA HINERMAN WILLIAMSON AND BRIAN K WILLIAMSON
DONNA JEAN SNIDER AND DAVID SNIDER
ELIZABETH ANN BLAZER AND PAUL R BLAZER
GARY D HINERMAN AND JUDY ANN HINERMAN
KAREN L GREATHOUSE AND FLOYD GREATHOUSE
ROBERT A EDGE AND SHERRIE N EDGE

RONALD H EDGE JR

ROSEMARY PARKINS AND STEPHEN PARKINS
SHARON HINERMAN MAY & DANIEL G MAY
TINA L EDGE MONTI AND THOMAS MONTI
KEVIN E MCGILTON ET UX

RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

BRENDA HINERMAN WILLIAMSON AND BRIAN K WILLIAMSON
DONNA JEAN SNIDER AND DAVID SNIDER
ELIZABETH ANN BLAZER AND PAUL R BLAZER
GARY D HINERMAN AND JUDY ANN HINERMAN
KAREN L GREATHOUSE AND FLOYD GREATHOUSE
ROBERT A EDGE AND SHERRIE N EDGE

RONALD H EDGE JR

ROSEMARY PARKINS AND STEPHEN PARKINS
SHARON HINERMAN MAY & DANIEL G MAY
TINA L EDGE MONTI AND THOMAS MONTI
KEVIN E MCGILTON ET UX

KEVIN E MCGILTON ET UX

BRENDA J WHETZEL

BRENDA S DYKHOUSE

CAROL JEAN ANDERSON

GLEN A BONAR

JERRY W ZIEN AND KATHLEEN E ZIEN

EMMA ANDERSON

GARY M BONAR AND ELLEN L BONAR
JUDALENE K COLLUMS

NAOMI HUPP

BRENDA S DYKHOUSE

CAROL JEAN ANDERSON

GLEN A BONAR

JERRY W ZIEN AND KATHLEEN E ZIEN

WILLIAM F KERNS ET UX

EMMA ANDERSON

GARY M BONAR AND ELLEN L BONAR
JUDALENE K COLLUMS

NAOMI HUPP

VICKIE MASON

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC

CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
780 226
780 226
780 226
905 468
805 462
905 452
905 466
805 458
S00 363
S0S 454
805 460
905 464
905 456
850 351
780 226
905 155
805 468
805 462
S05 452
905 466
805 458
S00 363
805 454
805 460
905 464
905 456
850 351
850 351
881 145
881 148
879 299
881 151
882 530
861 586
861 577
861 571
861 604
881 148
879 299
881 151
882 530
677 561
861 586
861 577
861 571
861 604
686 239

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU

Assignment

Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148



Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU

WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease Name or No. Tag Parcel Grantor, Lessor, ete. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment Assignment
10*15585 K 9-11-5 SHARON L WHETZAL CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 687 147 N/A Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
2 10*15586 K 9-11-5 MARY A SOUTH CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 1/8+ 630 615 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
o) 10*15587 K 9-11-5 ROBERT L WHETZAL CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 6390 559 N/A Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
¢ 10*15588 K 9-11-5 RAY A WHETZALJR CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 693 571 N/A Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
T~ 10*15589 K 9-11-5 MARK L WHETZAL CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 693 576 N/A Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*47051.108.1 K 9-11-5 MICHAEL A WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 885 51 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.108.5 K 9-11-5 BRENDA J WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 885 55 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.1 L 9-11-6 BRENDA J WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 881 145 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.3 L 9-11-6 BRENDA S DYKHOUSE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 881 148 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.2 L 9116 CAROL JEAN ANDERSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 879 299 N/A N/A N/A
10%*47051.256.4 L 9-11-6 GLEN A BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 881 151 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.5 L 9-11-6 JERRY W ZIEN AND KATHLEEN E ZIEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 882 530 N/A N/A N/A
10%*15669 L 9-11-6 EMMA ANDERSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 861 586 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15670 L 9-11-6 GARY M BONAR AND ELLEN L BONAR CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 861 577 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15671 L 9-11-6 JUDALENE K COLLUMS CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 861 571 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15672 L 9-11-6 NAOMI HUPP CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 861 604 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*47051.256.22 M 9117 BEVERLY J HOPSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 581 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.1 M 9-11-7 BRENDA J WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 881 145 N/A N/A N/A
10*15746 M 9117 BRUCE D SCHURR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 478 N/A N/A N/A
10%16247 M 9117 CAROL RIGGLE PARSLEY AND JAMES DENNIS PARSLEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 327 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.24 M 9117 CATHERINE BONAR PETTIT BILLIE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S04 628 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.16 M 9117 CHARLOTTE B HUMMELL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 45 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.15 M 9117 CHARLOTTE J BONAR YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S04 455 N/A N/A N/A
10*17506 M 9117 CHASKIA F HARRIS AND JAMES M HARRIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 239 N/A N/A N/A
10*17507 M 9-11-7 DEZRAY METCALF TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 235 N/A N/A N/A
10*17415 M 9-11-7 DILLON PITSENBARGER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 241 N/A N/A N/A
10*16115 M 9117 EARL W HARRIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 329 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.10 M 9117 GRACE LAURA BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 35 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.14 M 9117 HUGH R BUZZARD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 43 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.21 M 9117 JACK L MASON AND JEAN M MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 904 626 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.20 M - 9-11-7 JEFFREY THOMAS PYLES AND TERESA A PYLES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 209 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.11 M 9117 JOHN L MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 37 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.18 M 9-11-7 JOHN WILLIAM BONAR AND SHIRLEY BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 522 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.7 M 9-11-7 MARILYN SUE BUMER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 805 29 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.17 M 9-11-7 MAXINE G JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S04 457 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.19 M 9-11-7 MICHAEL DAVID PYLES AND CYNTHIA A PYLES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ s07 207 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.8 M 8117 PAMELA ANN MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 3805 31 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.23 M 9-11-7 ROBERT L BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 556 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.12 M 9117 STEVEN A BOHRER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 805 39 N/A N/A N/A
10*16021 M 9-11-7 TOMMY BONAR AND TANYA S BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 325 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.9 M 9-11-7 WANDA MASON SUNSHINE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S05 33 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.13 M 9117 WILLIAM W CRAIG AND GLENDA L CRAIG TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 805 41 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.108.1 N 9-11-9 MICHAEL A WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 885 51 N/A N/A N/A
10*15582 O 9-11-10 ROBERT L CLARK CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 685 239 N/A Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461 . Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15511 P 91112 DAVID E CROW TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 1/8+ 718 376 TriEnergy to NPAR: 25/463  NPAR to Chevron: 26/269 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15515 P 9-11-12 DESIRE L CROW TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 1/8+ 718 334 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430 NPAR to Chevron: 756/332 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15517 P 91112 DIANNE GELLNER & GARY GELLNER TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 1/8+ 718 345 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430  NPAR to Chevron: 756/332 Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148



¥ WW-6A1 Supplement

S

o

3 Lease Name or No. Tag Parcel
10*15510 P 9-11-12

- 10*15512 P 9-11-12

\n) 10715518 P 91112
10*47051.123.2 P 9-11-12
10*15519 P 9-11-12
10*15513 P 9-11-12
10*15514 P 9-11-12
10*47051.123.1 P 9-11-12
10*15516 P 9-11-12
10*15520 [ 4 9-11-12
10*15559 Q 91111
10*16244 R 9-12-1
10*16149 R 9-12-1
10*47051.333.1 R 9-12-1
10*47051.333.2 R 9-12-1
10*15458 S 9-14-16
10*15469 S 9-14-16
10*15470 S 9-14-16
10*15472 S 9-14-16
10*15473 S 9-14-16
10*15476 S 9-14-16
10*15488 S 9-14-16
10*15495 S 9-14-16
10*15694 S 9-14-16
10*15695 S 9-14-16
10*15696 S 9-14-16
10*15741 S 9-14-16
10*16152 S 9-14-16
10*16153 S 9-14-16
10*16186 S 9-14-16
10*16187 S 9-14-16
10*16191 S 9-14-16
10*16403 S 9-14-16
10*16404 S 9-14-16
10*16406 S 9-14-16
10*16407 S 9-13-16
10*16408 S 9-13-16
10*16409 S 9-14-16
10*16425 S 9-14-16
10*16428 S 9-14-16
10*16438 S 9-14-16
10*16468 S 9-14-16
10*16469 S 9-14-16
10*16470 S 9-14-16
10*16472 S 9-14-16
10*16473 S 9-14-16
10*16474 S 9-14-16

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

ELAINE PHELPS ET VIR

FRANCES COFFEY

JAMES P HOLLIDAY AND JACQUELINE HOLLIDAY
JAMES P HOLLIDAY AND JACQUELINE HOLLIDAY
JOHN CROW

KAY KEYES

L PAUL CROW

LLOYD G BAKER

ROSE MARIE KIELGCZEWSKI

TIMOTHY CROW

KENNETH M MCCARDLE ET UX REV LT

EMILY ANN NICIFOROS

THOMAS MICHAEL WALLACE

THOMAS S RIGGS Il

WILLIAM MARTIN RIGGS ANGELA RAE MOORE
JOANN MERCER

HARRIET J ANDERSON

BETTY L LOGES

DONALD & SANDRA GRIZZEL

WILLIAM F MCDONALD AND SHIRLEY MCDONALD
CURITS W WEST JR AND DIANE WEST

NANCY F FYE & STEPHEN M FYE

WALTER LEE BARNHART AND BARBARA L HEATH
DEBORAH L MERCER

JOHN R AND LOIS L GORBY

JOSEPH JEREMY PALMER

LOHRN S GORBY

CONNIE HECKLE

LARRY JACK EMERY

DEBORAH KAY COOLEY AND ROBERT T BECK
PATRICIA D BABL AND JOHN J BABL

MADELYN E MOSSOR

WILLIAM C EDGAR AND CHRISTY E EDGAR
KATHRYN M WHIPKEY

ARLENA B HORNER AND QUAY ALLEN HORNER
JANICE F BROOKOVER

KATHLEEN | FRANCIS

JEANETTE M HEATH

WILLIAM A MASON JR AND ROBIN MASON
BRUCE LYNN JOHNSON AND KIMBERLY A JOHNSON
ALICE MARLENE PERSINGER

LARRY W JOHNSON

JAMES EARL AND MARGARET L SIBURT

CAROLYN SUE FRANKLIN AND RAYMOND EUGENE FRANKLIN

JUDY DELORIS SIBURT
LINDA ELAINE AND RICHARD LEROY LITTELL
BARBARA KAY SIBURT

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
TRIENERGY HOLDINGS LLC
CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page

718
718
718
873
726
718
718
865
718
726
816
924
924
904
207
921
920
921
920
921
921
921
921
921
929
921
929
920
920
920
920
920
920
921
921
920
921
920
920
920
921
920
921
921
929
929
921

Assignment

326 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
378 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
347 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
143 N/A

580 TriEnergy to NPAR: 25/449
330 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
336 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
389 N/A

354 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/430
582 TriEnergy to NPAR: 25/449

499 N/A
617 N/A
610 N/A
556 N/A
220 N/A
273 N/A
11 N/A
286 N/A
70 N/A
198 N/A
263 N/A
226 N/A
222 N/A
271 N/A
259 N/A
275 N/A
641 N/A
29 N/A
13 N/A
65 N/A
31 N/A
76 N/A
61 N/A
194 N/A
240 N/A
74 N/A
196 N/A
72 N/A
25 N/A
50 N/A
236 N/A
57 N/A
245 N/A
219 N/A
643 N/A
256 N/A
266 N/A

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU

Assignment

NPAR to Chevron: 756/332
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332

N/A
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332

N/A
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332
NPAR to Chevron: 756/332

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Assignment

Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:

N/A

Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:

N/A

Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:

36/148
36/148
36/148

36/148
36/148
36/148

36/148
36/148

Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A -

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
DR
8 Lease Name or No. Tag Parcel
!: 10*16475 S 91416
Q 10*16476 S 91416
10*16477 S 91416
S~ 10*16550 S  914-16
\) 10*16551 5 914-16
10*16867 S 91416
10*16883 S 9-14-16
10*16884 S 91416
10*16916 S 91416
10*16971 S 91416
10*16972 S 91416
10*16973 S 91416
10*17358 S 91416
10*17359 S 9-14-16
10*17361 S 91416
10*17362 S 91416
10*17366 S 91416
10*17367 S 91416
10*17368 S 91416
10*17369 S 91416
10*17371 S 91416
10*17372 S 91416
10*17373 S 9-14-16
10*17374 S 91416
10*17380 S 9-14-16
10*17381 S 9-14-16
1017382 S 91416
10*17389 S 914-16
10*17390 S 914-16
10*17391 S  9-14-16
1017392 S 91416
10%17393 S 9-14-16
10*17394 S 91416
10*17397 S 9-14-16
10*17399 S 91416
10*17401 S 91416
10%17402 S 91416
10*17403 S 91416
10*17404 S 91416
10*17405 S 91416
10*17408 S 91416
10*17409 S 9-14-16
10*17410 S 91416
10*17420 s 91416
10*17490 S 91416
10*17491 S 91416
10%17598 S 91416

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

MARY LOUISE GORBY

ROGER ALLAN AND CYNTHIA L JOHNSON

BRENDA K YOHO

CHARLES LEROY AND MARTHA G LEACH

JACK LJR & VIRGINIA L CROW

APRIL M WEED

VICKIE LYNN PAPE AND JOHN EDWARD PAPE
DELORES A AND LEONARD B BOWERS

ROGER LEE WEST

LEONA M SIBURT

SCOTT BRADLEY AND SHERRY ANN GRIMM
NANCY C AND CARL E KESSELRING

KAREN LOUISE AND ROGER L DUNHAM

TH EXPLORATION LLC

SHEILA RAMONA CROW

NILA VIRGINIA AND FREDERICK EUGENE STREIGHT
SYLVIA DEE WOOD

JERRY HOWELL

DONALD PAUL CROW AND CRYSTAL LYNN CROW
DELORES A WALLACE

MACK A AND CAROL A CROW

DONNIE JASON HEDGEPETH AND KAREN L HEDGEPETH
NILA F HEDGEPETH

EZRA HOWARD COCHRAN

DEBORAH IRENE PIERCE AND BARRETT LEE PIERCE
CINDY J AND DARNELL L FULKS

HELEN MARIE AND DAVID £ MCCRAY

MELBA EILEEN HUDDLESTUN

HAROLD B CROW AND CONNIE SUE CROW

BETTY L HUFF AND OLLIE C HUGGINS

BEVERLY KATHRYN GODDARD

CHARLIE M TURNER AND BESSIE M TURNER

JUDY LOUISE GLOVER

PAT DARRELL TURNER AND TINA DENISE TURNER
RONALD EDWARD WATSON AND DIANA L WATSON
JOHN M HAUGHT JR AND CHERYL A HAUGHT
DIANA LYNN BUMGARDNER

JAMES B AND PENNY G CROW

BRIAN K CROW

ORVELLA L AND LARRY L NEFF

WILLIAM JAMES HEDGEPETH AND ERIN ELIZABETH HEDGEPETH
JUDY A AND CLYDE E ELLZEY

LILLIE L GAREY

DAVID LEE AND ANN F BAKER

CONNIE SUE DOUGLAS AND RONNIE ) DOUGLAS
THOMAS LEE AND CLARA J HAUGHT

TERRY LEE PETTIT AND STEPHANIE LYNN PETIT

Grantee, Lessee, etc.

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
921 234
921 257
921 228
920 19
921 260
921 279
921 248
921 281
921 277
921 238
921 242
920 22
921 254
921 224
920 78
921 251
921 230
920 37
921 201
920 63
921 204
920 42
920 45
920 27
920 34
921 268
920 147
920 53
921 207
921 210
920 55
920 39
921 232
925 117
925 120
925 182
920 68
925 187
925 185
925 114
924 572
924 569
924 567
924 564
924 578
924 575
921 288

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU

&Lease Name or No. Tag Parcel Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment Assignment
10*17710 S 9-14-16 DEBRA J & DARRELL R LANCASTER TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 929 634 N/A N/A N/A
o 10*17811 S 9-14-16 PANSY M ASTON AND ELMER L ASTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 216 N/A N/A N/A
-n 10*17821 S 9-14-16 GREGORY S CROW TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 929 639 N/A N/A N/A
0 10*17902 S 9-14-16 SUSAN LYNN SEDGMER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 920 59 N/A N/A N/A
L 10*17504 S 9-14-16 RICKY LEE AND TAMMY | WATSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 213 N/A N/A N/A
10*17958 S 9-14-16 SANDRA KAY RICHMOND TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 929 632 N/A N/A N/A
10*17929 T 9-14-17 STONE HILL MINERALS HOLDINGS LLC TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 320 N/A N/A N/A



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



HEG:G36 MEQ | 52
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

On this the 16th day of May, 2016, before me,__StiegRy L. CLARYE the
undersigned authority, personally appeared Marc Tate » who acknowledged himself to be the
Attorney-In-Fact of CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he as such Attorney-In-

Fact, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by
signing the name of the corporation by himself as Attorney-In-Fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

,/greww.., E. orbe_

Notary Rhblic

My COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘auch 31, 201G

SBILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF, )
) SS:
COUNTY OF )
On this the day of . 2016, before me,
the undersigned authority, personally appeared , who
acknowledged himself to be a , a limited liability company and that
he as such » being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing

instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited liability company by
himself as .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public

Prepared by:

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Attn: Land Department
700 Cherrington Parkway,
Coraopolis, PA 15108

51-0 1908

RECE]
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WW-6A APINO. 47-051 - 01908
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Heaven Hill 3-6HU
Well Pad Name: Heaven Hiil 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 8312017 Date Permit Application Filed: 9/1/2017
Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY U0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

O PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice E] WSSP Notice EE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Ricky L. Whitlatch Name: Murray Energy Corporation
Address: 1044 Yeater Lane Address: 46226 National Road
Glen Easton, WV 26039 St. Clairsville, OH 43950
Name: _ None COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name; Same as above coal owner
Address:
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: __ Andrew Whitlatch SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: 942 Yeater Lane AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Glen Easton, WV 26039 Name: *See supplement page 1A attached
Name: __Amie Goodnight, et ux Address:
Address: 102 Goodnight Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041 O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
0 SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: None
Name: None Address:
Address: RECEIVED
*Please attach additional forms if necessary Office of Oil and Gas
SEP - 6 2017

WV Del artment of

pt | Protection
845572018
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WW-6A APINO.47-051 - 01968

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Heaven Hill 3-6HU
Well Pad Name: HeavenHill3

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c¢) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection _ '
601 57" St. SE SEP - 6 2017
Charleston, WV 25304 <

> rtment of
(304) 926-0450 e e Brotection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

03/02/2018
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SI1-01968

Exhibit WW-6A

Tug Hill Operating, LLC
380 Southpointe Blvd, Suite 200
Cannonsburg, PA 15137

Supplement Pg. 1A

Residences within Two-Thousand Feet (2,000’)

Well: Heaven Hill 3 - 6HU
District: Meade (House #'s 1 & 2)
State: wyv

There are two (2) residences, no businesses, no churches, no schools or no emergency facilities
within two-thousand feet (2,000’) of the above referenced well location.

House 1 House 2
TM 7 Pcl. 30 TM 7 Pcl. 30.1

Ricky L. Whitlatch
Phone: 304-843-1168
Physical Address:

Andrew Corey Whitlatch
Phone: 304-845-9605
Physical Address:

1044 Yeater Ln. 942 Yeater Ln.

Glen Easton, WV 26039 Glen Easton, WV 26039
Tax Address: Tax Address:

Same Same

X
a\"“‘e“\\gc'“o“

W O P

03/02/2018



03/02/2018



03/02/2018



51-01968

Operator Well No. Heaven Hill Unit 3-6HU

WW.-6A3 Notice of Entry for Plat Survey ...........cceeeisiseeeeennnenne.. Attachment 1 of 1

Mineral Owner(s):

Name: Arnie Goodnight ET UX
Address: 102 Goodnight Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041

Bounty Minerals Il Acquisitions, LLC
777 Main Street — Suite 850
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Andrew Whitlatch
942 Yeater Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

EWVED
Ofﬁczgfcdﬂ and Gas

t of
epartment S0
Environ?ng'\&a\ protect!
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S51-019L8

Operator Well No. Heaven Hill Unit 3-6HU

WW-6A5 Notice of Entry for Plat Survey .......ccccccererreniicereneen... Attachment 1 of 1
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Arnie Goodnight, et ux
Address: 102 Goodnight Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041

RECEIVE|
Office of Qil an% Gas

SEP -6 2017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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